Introduced by:

Date:

Action: Vote:

10/26/04 Adopted as Amended

9 Yes, 0 No

Mayor

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH **RESOLUTION 2004-109**

A RESOLUTION CHANGING THE NAME OF THE HOMER AQUATIC CENTER TO THE KATE KUHNS AQUATIC CENTER

- WHEREAS, KPB 1.20.010 provides that the Assembly shall determine the names of school buildings with due consideration to the recommendations of the borough school board and the planning commission; and
- WHEREAS, the Homer High School Site Council requested the Homer Aquatic Center be renamed the Kate Kuhns Aquatic Center in honor of Kate Kuhns, a former student and daughter of the Homer swim coach and pool manager, who recently passed away unexpectedly; and
- WHEREAS, Kate Kuhns was a popular and accomplished lifeguard and coach at the Homer Aquatic Center and was well known for her ability to teach and work with people both young and old; and
- WHEREAS, at its meeting of September 13, 2004, the Kenai Peninsula Borough Board of Education approved requesting the Borough Assembly to change the name of the Homer Aquatic Center to the Kate Kuhns Aquatic Center; and
- WHEREAS, the Kenai Peninsula Borough Planning Commission recommended adoption by unanimous consent at its meeting held October 25, 2004;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI **PENINSULA BOROUGH:**

SECTION 1. The name of the Homer Aquatic Center is changed to the Kate Kuhns Aquatic Center.

SECTION 2. That this resolution takes effect immediately upon its adoption.

ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH THIS 26TH

DAY OF OCTOBER, 2004.

TYN THE TOTAL TOTA

Gary Superman, Assembly President

ATTEST:

Kenai Peninsula Borough, Alaska

Resolution 2004-109

Page 1 of 1